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Brian Musselwhite 101 N. Monroe Street, Suite 700
Vice-President — Florida Tallahassee, FL 32301
External Regulatory and Legislative Affairs 850-425-6313
Southern Region 850-425-6361 (fax)

August 2, 2006
BY ELECTRONIC FILING
Ms. Beth Salak, Director
Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL  32399-0866

Dear Ms. Salak:

Attached for filing with the Commission are revisions to the AT& T Custom Network Services Tariff
to be effective August 3, 2006. Therevisions are as follows:

Section 11 Original Page 3

Rate Schedule 39 Revised Page 36

Thisfiling introduces the SDS Volume Plan Discount as a permanent offering. If you have any
guestions regarding this filing, please do not hesitate to give me acall.

Best regards,
Brian Musselwhite

Brian Musselwhite
Attachment



AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC

FLORIDA
CUSTOM NETWORK SERVICES TARIFF
ISSUED: August 2, 2006 SECTION 11
EFFECTIVE: August 3, 2006 ORIGINAL PAGE 3

BY: Leslie Buford-Tariff Administrator

11. SWITCHED DIGITAL SERVICE
11.3 Rates and Charges
11.3.3 SDS Volume Plan

The SDS Volume Plan offers specialized usage rates for new or
existing Customers who sign up for a 1, 2, or 3 year term plan
and commit to incurring at least $50 - $16,500 per month ($600
- $198,000 annually) in gross annual revenue.

See Rate Schedule for Rates.
11.3.4 SDS Volume Plan Discount

Effective August 3, 2006, AT&T will offer a 20% monthly
discount on the SDS Volume Plan usage rates as specified in the
Rate Schedule.

For months that the customer does not meet the monthly
commitment, the customer will be billed the Volume Plan usage
charges as specified in the Rate Schedule for that month.
However, if the customer meets their annual commitment, a
credit will be applied for the month(s) the customer usage was
not discounted. This credit Is equal to the difference between
the undiscounted and discounted usage for that month.
Additionally, this credit will expire within six (6) months of
posting to that same account that generated the usage.

IT the customer meets their annual commitment any time during
the year, the customer will receive the discount for the
remainder of the plan year as applicable.
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AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC
FLORIDA
CUSTOM NETWORK SERVICES TARIFF

ISSUED: August 2, 2006 RATE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE: August 3, 2006 THIRD REVISED PAGE 36
BY: Leslie Buford-Tariff Administrator CANCELS SECOND REVISED PAGE 36

11. SWITCHED DIGITAL SERVICE

SDS VOLUME PLAN

56/64 Kbps Switched Digital Service

Initial Each Additional

30 Seconds or Fraction 6 Seconds or Fraction

Dedicated To Dedicated

Mileage Day Eve N/W Day Eve N/W
0+ $0.0245 $0.0245 $0.0245 $0.0049 $0.0049 $0.0049
Dedicated To Switched Or Switched To Dedicated
Mileage Day Eve N/W Day Eve N/W
0+ $0.0520 $0.0520 $0.0520 $0.0104 $0.0104 $0.0104
Switched To Switched
Mileage Day Eve N/W Day Eve N/W
0+ $0.0945 $0.0945 $0.0945 $0.0189 $0.0189 $0.0189



